

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

Ref.No.BCCL/BTA/Bhuli/2011/194

Date-13/10/2011.

QUOTATION NOTICE.

Sealed Quotation on Percentage Rate Above or Below basis are invited from the reputed contractors for the following works and the same will be received from 11.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. on 21.10.2011and opened on 12.00 Noon on 24.10.2011 at the office of the Area Manager ,BTA in the presence of intending tenderers or their authorized representatives. B.O.Q. for the job can be obtained from the office of the Area Manager ,BTA during working hours on 19.10,.2011.. The Quotation is also available on Website http://bccl.cmpdi.co.in and can be downloaded. The other documents such as General terms & conditions and responsibility of the contractors, additional safety measures etc. also can be seen at the office of A.M.(BTA),Bhuli Town Admn.,Bhuli on Any working day which will be applicable to the contract. The details of works are given below:-

SI.No	Name of work	Est.Cost.Rs.	Earnest Money Rs.	Time of completion
1.	Repairing and Maint. Works in two units qtrs. At 'A' block BHULI including Roof in Qtr No A/313.	21690.85	217/-	15 days.
2.	Repair and Maint. Of Qtr.No. B-1 & B/28 at old 'B' Type Qtr.Bhuli.	39549.89	396/-	1 Month.
3.	Repair and Maint. Of Valve Chamber Wall and Misc.work at A Block sump ,Bhuli.	38651.06	387/-	1 Month.
4.	Repair of both side of Parapet wall & Misc. work at 'A" Block sump , Bhuli.	21093.88	211/-	1 Month.
5.	Roof repair with Bitumen Painting at the Qtr.No.45 & 46 at Sector VI 'D' Block,Bhuli.	16541.23	166/-	1 Month.
6.	Rep. & Maint. Of Qtr.No.C/188 & C/221 at C Block,Bhuli.	23737.17	238/-	1 Month.
7.	Repair & Maint. Of B/7, & 10 at New B Type Qtr.,Bhuli.	24847.30	250/-	1 Month.
8.	Repair of damaged compound wall with misc. civil job at the Qtr.No.C/176, C/177 & C/297 at C Block,Bhuli.	45680.87	457/-	1 Month.
9.	R/M of Qtr.No.E/III/376 & E/III/382 at Bhuli.	22345.50	225/-	1 Month.
10.	Rep. & Maint. Of Qtr.No.E/V/112 & E/III/702 at E Block,Bhuli.	24565.95	246/-	1 Month.
11.	Urgent work in different quarter of C Block Qtr.No.81,85 & 70 at Bhuli.	41123.30	412/-	1 Monrh
12.	Rep. & Maint of Qtr .No.C/388 & C/512 at C Block,Bhuli.	20278.29	203/-	1 Month.
13.	Rep. & Maint. Works in two units Qtr. At B Block, Bhuli Qtr. No. B/8 & A/250 at Bhuli.	29191.42	292/-	1 Month.
14.	Rep. & Maint. Of Qtr No. C/373 at Bhuli newly occupied by CISF at Bhuli.	13229.62	133/-	1 Month.
15.	Rep. & Maint. Of Qtr.No.A/298 at A block,Bhuli.	14293.62	143/-	1 Month.
16.	Changing 10 Nos. W.C.PAN soil pipe main hole chambers at different quarters at Bhuli.	20966.94	210/-	1 Month.
17	Repair of damaged /fallen main drain at BL coloney back side of qtr.No.53 to 72 at Bhuli.	16599.91	166/-	1 Month.
18.	Repairing & Maint. Works in 2 Units qtrs. At Sector of D Block Bhuli Qtr.No.D/II/51 & D/II/54 at Bhuli.	23341.14	235/-	1 Month
19.	Repairing and Maint. Works in two units qtrs. At Block Bhuli Qtr.No. B/167 & B/171 at Bhuli.	29517.81	296/-	1 Month.
20.	R/M of qtr. No. C/185 & C/407 at Bhuli C Block.	29103.92	292/-	1 Month.



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

21.	Minor repairing and maintenance works in Community centre at A Block, Bhuli.	11817.00	120/-	15 days.
22.	Repairing and maintenance works in 2 units Qtr. At D Block Qtr.No.D/II/32 & D/II/39 at Bhuli.	38,327.92	384/-	1 Month.
23.	Repair and Maint. Of qtr.No.E/III/633 at E Block,Bhuli.	13,268.00	133/-	15 days.
24.	Roof Repair with Bitumen painting at Qtr.No.22 & 23 at D Block, Sector VIII Bhuli.	14113.35	142/-	15 days.
25	Repair and Maintenance work in two units qtrs. (Qtr.No.A/287 & A/293 at A Block,Bhuli.	31153.18	312/-	1 Month
26.	Repair and Maint. Of qtr. No. E/II/324 at E block,Bhuli.	11953.95	120/-	15 days.
27.	Repairing and Maint. Work including roof in qtr. B/94 at B Block,Bhuli.	17,449.52	175/-	1 Month.
28.	Maintenance of chat ghat at D Block, Bhuli.	8869.41	89/-	7 days
29.	Maintenance of chat ghat at C & E Block, Bhuli.	14242.09	143/-	7 days.
30.	Cleaning of chat ghat at A Block, Bhuli.	9766.14	98/-	7 days.

No materials will be issued by the department for this work. The quotation to be submitted in single part. No tender without Earnest Money will be accepted. The Draft of Earnest Money will be after the date of quotation.

The tenderers have to submit Permanent Account Number of Income Tax (PAN NO.) & Tin No.

Dy.CE©BTA

Distribution:-

_1)G.M.(Civil)CED,Koyla Nagar. 2.Chief Manager(Civil)CED,Koyla Nagar.3.G.M.(admn.)K.Bhawan.

 $4. Area\ Manager, BTA, Bhuli.\ 5. G..M. (System) Koyla\ Bhawan\ 6. Notice\ Board, BTA, Bhuli.\ 7. Concerned\ File.$



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS IN TWO UNITS QTRS. AT A BLOCK BHULI INCLUDING ROOF IN QTR.NO, A/313 SL.NO.1

Sl.no.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Laying cement concrete 1:2:4 for water proofing treatment works.	1.40 cum	3314.95/cum	4640.93
2.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:4dodocom.job.	15.84 sqm.	77.55/sqm	1228.39
3.	Laying 6mm thick cement plaster 1:3 do.do.comp.job	34.20 sqm.	62.15/sqm.	2125.53
4.	RCC 1:2:4 in Beamdo.do. comp job.	0.25 cum	3673.85/cum	918.46
5.	P & fixing steel reinforcement for RCC worksdodo. comp. job,	25.0 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	1067.50
6.	Centering & shuttering for RCC worksdodocomp.job	3.0 sqm.	162.65/sqm	487.95
7.	Dismentling brick work I n cement mortardodcomp job.	0.50 cum	310.75/cum.	155.37
8.	Brick work with C.D.50 bricks in cement mortar 1:6 in super structuredo,docomp. job.	0.50 cum	2250.05/cum	1125.02
9.	Dismanting cement plaster /shirtingdodo. comp. job.	90.0 sqm.		
10.	12mm th. Cemet plaster 1:6dod.ocomp.job.	50.0 sqm	67.65/sqm	3382.50
11.	Painting top of roof with hot bitumen .dodo.comp. job,.	50.0 sqm	63.00/sqm.	3150.00
12.	White washing on old worksdocomp.job.	280.0 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1148.00
13.	Colour washing on old workscomp. job.	160.0 sqm.	3.85/sqm.	616.00
14	P ainting with synthetic emamel paint over old surfacescomp.job	72.0 sqm	22.85/sqm	1645.20

TOTAL RS. 21690.85



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

B ILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR AND MAINT. OF QTR.NO.B 1 & B/28 AT OLD B TYPE BHULI. SL.NO.2

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Providing and fitting fixing flush door shutter. ,,,comp.job.	13.53 sqm.	1473.50/sqm.	19936.45
2.	P/F/F/ W.C. Pan 580mm size.comp job.	1 No.	534.60/sqm.	534.60
3.	P/F./F restdodocomp.job	One pair	111.70 each	111.70
4.	P/F/F soil pipe 100 mm diacomp job.	2.00 M.	451.00/M	902.00
5	P/F/F 110 mm dia PVC pipe	12.00 M	163.40/M	1960.80
6.	Providing fitting fixing 100 mm dia bendcomp. job.	One	134.20 each	134.20
7.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:4) with neat cement punning.	34.00 sqm.	97.90/sqm	3328.60
8.	12mm th. Plastering (1:6)dodocomp.job.	38.00 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	2570.70
9.	P/F/F/ fly proof M.S. wirecomp.job	6.00 sqm.	291.95/sqm.	1751.70
10.	Pre cast RCC slab (1:2:4)dodocomp.job.	0.285 cum	4882.25/cum	1391.44
11.	Reinforcement for RCC work cold twisteddo./.docomp.job.	20 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	854.00
12.	White washing two coat on old surfacedocomp. job.	220.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	902.00
13.	Distemper with dry distemperdodocomp. job.	170.00 sqm.	12.35/sqm.	2099.50
14.	Painting with synthetic enamel paidd.odocomp. job.	112.00 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	2559.20
15.	Cleaning of S.W.line & chamberdodocomp.job.	30.00 M	17.10/M	513.00

TOTAL RS.39549.89



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUATITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR & MAINT. OF VALVE CHAMBERS WALL & MISC. WORK AT A BLOCK SUMP, BHULI.SL NO-3

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Brick work (1:6) in F & P of bricks CD-50docomp. job.	4.91 cum	1969.40/cum	9669.75
2.	Brick work (1:6) in sup. Of bricks CD-50docomp. job.	6.48 cum	2205.05/cum	14288.72
3.	12mm th. Plastering (1:4) with neat cement punningcomp. job.	13.78 sqm	97.90/sqm	1349.06
4.	12mm th. Plastering (1:6) on walldodocomp. job.	75.95 sqm	67.65/sqm	5138.01
5.	P/F/ F 1mm th. M.S. sheet doors. ,comp. job.	1.85 sqm.	1600.10/sqm.	2960.18
6.	25mm th. Cement concrete (1:2:4) floordo/docomp. job.	18.67 sqm.	86.05/sqm.	1606.55
7.	Earth work in excavation over area.dodocomp. job.	1.49 cum	101.85/cum	151.75
8.	Cleaning grass and removal of rubbish etc. comp,. job.	845.00 sqm.	135.65% sqm.	1146.24
9.	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paintdocomp. job,.	76.00 sqm.	30.80/sqm.	2340.80

TOTAL RS.38651.06



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR OF BOTH SIDE OF PARAPET WALL AT CULVERT NEAR A BLOCK SUMP ,BHULI. SL.NO.4

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Brick work 1:6 in F&P of bricks CD-50dodocomp. job.	7.95 cum	1969.40/cum	15656.73
2.	12mm th. Plastering (1:6) on walldocomp. job,.	73.08 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	4943.86
3.	White washing two or more coat on new surface.	73.08 sqm.	6.75/sqm.	493.29

TOTAL RS.21093.88



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

THE WORK OF ROOF REPAIR WITH BITUMEN PAINTING AT THE QTR.NO.45 & 46 AT SECTOR VI D BILL OF QUANTITY FOR BLOCK BHULI.SL NO.5

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Removal of old tarfelt etc complete job	91.48 sqm.	1.86/sqm	170.15
2.	Grading of roof with cement concrete(1:2;4) etc. comp. job.	3.20 cum	3314.95/cum	10607.84
3.	Painting top of roof with hot bitumen etc. complete job.	91.48 sqm.	63.00/sqm.	5763.24

TOTAL RS.16541.23



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR AND MAINT. OF QTR.NO.C/188, C/221 AT C BLOCK, BHULI. SL.NO.6

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Half brick work (1:4) in supdodocomp job.	8.00 sqm.	290.25/sq,m	2322.00
2.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1: 6) o n wallldodocomp. job.	94.40 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	6386.16
3.	12mm th. Plaster (1:4) with near cement punningco,mp. Job.	68.54 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	6710.06
4.	P/F/F/ sal wood work in framecomp. job.	0.071 cum	30511.90/cum	2166.34
5.	P/F/F/ Factory made shuttercomp.job.	2.32 sqm.	1320.50/sqm.	2944.71
6.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job.	74.00 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	1690.90
7.	White washing on old surfacecomp. job.	370.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1517.00

TOTAL RS.23,737.17



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR & MAINT. OF QTR.No.B/7,10 AT NEW B TYPE QTR.BHULI. SL.NO.7

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	12MM TH. Cement plaster (1:6) on walldocomp. wrok.	38.00 saqm.	67.65/sqm	2570.70
2.	12mm th. Plaster (1:4) with neat cement punningcomp. job,.	12.00 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	1174.80
3.	40 mm th. Cement concrete floor (1:2:4)do./docomp. job.	17.50 sqm.	192.954/sqm.	3376.62
4.	P/F/F 35mm th. Flush bdoor shutterdodocomp. job.	9.60 sqm.	929.95/sqm.	8927.52
5.	Dry distemper two coatcomp. job.	265.88 sqm.	12.35/sqm.	3283.61
6.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job.	84.34 sqm	22.85/sqm.	1927.35
7.	P/F/F/ kitchen sink white glazeddodo./comp .job.	2 Nos.	1793.35 each	3586.70

TOTAL RS.24847.30



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR DAMAGED COMPOUND WALL WITH MISC. CIVIL JOB AT THE QTR.NO.C/176, C/177 & C/297 AT C BLOCK,BHULI. SL.NO.8

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	Brick work (1:3) in plinthcomplete job.	2.35 cum	2242.65/cum	5270.22
2.	Half Brick work (1:4) in supcomplete job.	37.08 sqm.	290.25/sqm.	10762.47
3.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:6)comp.job.	110.46sqm.	67.65/sqm.	7472.61
4.	12mm th. Cement plaster with punning(1:4)docomp.	102.81 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	10065.09
	job.			
5.	P/F/F M.S.sheet door,,complete job.	5.26 sqm	1600.10/sqm.	8416.52
6.	P/F/F/ factory made butten shutterdocompjob.	2.23 sqm.	1320.50/sqm.	2944.71.
7.	White washing on new surfacecomplete job.	111.00 sqm.	6.75/sqm.	749.25

TOTAL RS. 45680.87



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REP. & MAINT. OF QTR. NO.E/III/E76 & E/III/382 AT BHULI. SL. NO.9

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	120MM th. Plaster (1:6) on Wallcomp. job.	115.00 sqm	67.65/sqm.	7779.75
2.	12mm th. Plaster (1:4) with punningcomp. job.	47.19 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	4619.90
3.	P/F/F./ sal wood work in framedodocomp. job	0.059 cum	30511.90	1800.20
4.	P/F/F/ 25mm th. Factory made batten	3.90 sqm.	1320.50/sqm.	5149.95
	shutterdodocomp. job.			
5.	White washing two coat on old surfacecomp. job.	324.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1328.40
6.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job,.	72.88 sqm	22.85/sqm.	1665.30

TOTAL RS.22345.50



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REP. & MAINT. OF QTR.NO. E/V/112 & E/III/702 AT E BLOCK, BHULI. SL.NO.10

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS
1.	P/F/F/ 25mm th. Factory made shuttercomp;. job.	5.51 sqm.	1320.50/sqm	7275.95
2.	S/F/F SAL wood work in framedocomp. job.	0.035 cum	30511.90/cum	1067.91
3.	12mm th. Plastering (1:6) on Wallcomp. job.	96.96 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	6559.34
4.	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:3) in ceiling.	18.00 sqm.	62.15/sqm.	1118.70
5.	Repair to plaster 12 mm to 20mm in patch wall with	10.00 sqm.	114.35/sqm.	1143.50
	cement mortar(1:4),co,mp. Job.			
6.	Half brick work (1:4)dodocomp. job.	4.77 sqm.	258.03/sqm	1230.80
7.	White washing two coat on old surface comp. job.	314.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1287.40
8.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job.	74.00 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	1690.90
9.	P/F/F/ W. C. pan of 580 mm size	1 No.	534.60 each	534.60
10.	P/F/;F/ foot rest 250X130X30mmcomp. job.	1 pair	111.70 each pair.	111.70
11.	P/F/F/ 100mm dia heel restcomp. job.	1 No.	244.50 each	244.50
12.	12mm th. Plaster (1:4) with neat cement	23.50 sqm	97.90/saqm.	2300.65
	punningcomp. job.			

Total RS. 24565.95



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILLOF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF URGENT WORK IN DIFFERENT QTR. OF C BLOCK QTR.NO.81,85 & 70 AT BHULI. SL NO.11

SL.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
NO.				RS.
1.	12 mm.th.plastering (1:6) on walldocomp. job.	129.21 sqm	67.65	8741.05
2.	6mm th. Ceiling plaster(1:3) comp.	18.12	62.15	1126.15
3.	25mm th. Cement concrete floor of mix (1:2:4)dodoco,mp. Job.	121.65	86.05	10467.98
4.		117.86	8.20	966.45
	Dismantling plaster etc. complete jobdodo. comp. job.			
5.	Brick work (1:6) in F & P of bricks CD-50 compjob.	1.035	1969.40	2038.32
6.	Half brick work (1:4) in sup.	6.40	290.25	1857.60
7.	S/F/F/ sal wood work in d oor framecomp. job.	0.099	30511.90	3020.67
8.	P/F/F factory made batten shutterscomp job.	2.22	1320.50	2931.51
9.	P/F/F 1mm th. M.S. Sheet doorcomp. job.	3.42	1600.10	5472.34
10.	P/F/F W.C. Pan of 580 mm sizecomp. job.	3 Nos.	534.60	1603.80
11.	P/F/F/ foot rest 250X130X30comp;. job	3 pair	111.70	335.10
12.	P/F/F/ 100 mm dia P.trapcomp. job	3 Nos.	2144.50	733.50
13.	White washing two coat on old surfacecomp. job.	270.00	4.10	1107.00
14.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint.	31.59	22.85	721.83

TOTAL RS. 41123.30



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REP. & MAINT. OF QTR NO. C/388 & C/512 AT C BLOCK, BHULI. SL NO. 12

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	12MM TH.CEMENT P[LASTER (1:6) ON WALL	67.64 sqm	67.65/sqm	4575.84
	dodocomp.job.			
2.	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:3) in ceilingcomp.job.	46.20 sqm.	62.15/sqm.	2871.33
3.	P/F/F/ 25mm th.batten door shuttercomp.job	3.46 sqm	1320.50/sqm.	4568.93
4.	White washing two coat on old surfacedoco,mp.job.	320.00 sqm	4.10/sqm.	1312.00
5.	12mm th. Plastger (1:4) with neat cementcomp. job.	48.00 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	4699.20
6.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job	74.00 sqm	22.85/sqm.	1690.90
7.	Dismentling old plastercomp. job.	68.30 sqm.	8.20/sqm.	560.07

TOTAL RS.20278.29



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REP. & MAINT. WORK IN TWO UNITS QTR. AT B BLOCK BHULI QTR.NO. B/8 & A/250 AT BHULI. SL.NO.13

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Taking down frames of doors windows as per direction of C.E./I.	5 Nos.	54.60/each	273.00
2.	Sal wood works in frames of doors & windowscomp; job.	0.156 cum	30511.90/cum	4759.85
3.	Providing and fixing M.S. flat iron hold fastcomp. job.	20 Nos.	61.50/each	1230.00
4.	Providing and fixing 25mm thick battened shutters for doors & windowscomp. job.	4.82 sqm	1320.50/sqm.	6346.81
5.	Applying priming coat over wooden surfacescomp. job.	14.0 sq,m.	16.55/sqm	231.70
6.	P & Fixing P.V.C. pipe of 110 mm dia taking a length of 2.0 Mtrcomp.job	2.0 Mtr.	163.40/mtr.	326.80
7.	Dismantling cement concrete 1:3:6 or richer mixcomp.job	1.59 cum	368.45/cum	585.83
8.	Laying 25mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooringcomp. job	63.7 sqm	86.05/sqm.	5481.38
9.	Dismantling cement plaster[shirtingdocomp. job,.	61.0 sqm	8.20/ sqm.	500.20
10.	6mm th. Cement plaster 1:3comp.job	31.0 sqm.	62.15/sqm	1926.65
11.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:6comp. job.	50.0 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	3382.50
12.	12mm th. Cement plaster1:4+Neat ce,ment punningcomp. job,.	8.0 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	783.20
13.	White washing on old workscomp. job.	280.0 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1148.00
14.	Colour washing on old workscomp. job.	160.0 sqm.	3.85/sqm	616.00
15.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint over old surfacescomp. job	70.0 sqm	22.85/sqm.	1599.50

TOTAL RS.29191.42



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

Bill of QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR AND MAINT. OF QTR.NO.C/373 AT BHULI NEWLY OCCUPIED BY CISF PERSON AT BHULI. SL.NO.14

SL.NO	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Brick work (1:6) in sup. Of brickzs CD-50 fo r damaged wall.	1.30 cum	2242.65/cum	2915.44
	co,mp.job			
2.	Half brick work (1:4) in sup. Of bricks CD-50	2.58 sqm.	290.25 sqm	748.84
3.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:6) on wallco,mp. Job	45 sqm,	67.65/sqm	3044.25
4.	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:3) IN CEILINGcomp. job.	19.80 sqm.	621.15/sqm	1230.57
5.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:4) with neat cement punning.	20.00 sqm	97.90/sqm.	1958.00
	Comp. job.			
6.	P/F/F W.C. PAN of size 580 mmcomp. job	One	534.60	534.60
7.	P/F/F/ foot rest etc. completedocomplete work.	One pair.	111.70	111.70
8.	P/F/F/ trap/bend plain junctioncomp.job	One	473.35	473.35
9.	Falling tree s on the girth beyond 60mm on wall. Comp.job	One	359.80	359.80
10.	Pre cast RCC slab (1:2:4)comp. job	0.05 cum	4882.25/cum	244.11
11.	Reinforcement for RCC workcomp. job.	4.00 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	170.80
12.	White washing on old surfacescomp. job.	178.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	729.80
1w3.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job.	31.00 sqm	22.85/sqm.	708.35

TOTAL RS. 13229.62



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILLOF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR & MAINT. OF QTR.NO.A/298 AT A BLOCK, BHULI. SL.NO.15

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS,	AMOUNT RS.
1.	DISMNELINT of wall plastercomp job.	50.00 sqm	8.20/sqm	410.00
2.	12mm th. Cement plaster(1:6) comp. job	64.40 sqm.	67.65/sqm	4329.60
3.	6mm th,. (1:3) ceiling plasterdocomp. job.	5.40 sqm.	62.15/sqm	335.61
4.	B/W (1:6) in S/S/ comp.job	1.44 cum	2250.70/cum	3241.00
5.	Providing sal wood frames for D/Wcomp.job.	0.036 cum	30511.90/cum	1098.42
6.	S/F/F/ 25mm th. Factory made battened shutter with	1.42 sqm	1320.50/sqm	1875.11
	all fittingscomp.job			
7.	Fixing chowakhat in existing opening with P.C.	1 No.	354.45 each	354.45
	(1:3:6)comp.job			
8.	P/F/F WC.Pan	1 No.	534.60 each	534.60
9.	W/Washing two coatscomp. job	146.75 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	601.67
10.	C/Washing two coatscomp. job,.	81.75 sqm	3.85/sqm	314,.73
11.	Painting D/W one or more coatscomp.job.	33.10 sqm	22.85/sqm	756.33
12.	P/F/F/ sal trapcomp.job.	1 No.	442.10 eaach	442.10

TOTAL RS. 14293.62



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF CHANGING 10 NOS. W.C. PAN SOIL PIPE MAIN HOLE CHAMBERS AT DIFFERENT QUARTERS AT BHULI QTR.NO,E/V/303, E/II/14,E/III/570,E/1/69,C/T/17,C/T/13, C/III/326, E/IV/242 & OTHERS. Sl.no.16

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	Providing and laying W.C. Pandodo.comp,. job.	10 Nos	534.60 each	5346.00
2	Providing and laying foot restdodo. comp.job	10 pair	111.70 each	1117.00
3.	Providing and laying trap (equal plain junction)	10 Nos.	473.35 each	4733.50
4.	Providing and laying 110 mm dia PVC pipe,,comp.job	15,00 M	163.40/M	2451.00
5.	Providing and layaing 110mm dia bendcomp.job	10 Nos.	132.20 each	1322.00
6.	Pre cast RCC (1:4) for man hole chamberscomp.job	0.42 cum	4882.25/cum	2050.54
7.	Reinforcement for RCC work ,,,comp;.job	28.00 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	1195.60
8.	40mm th. Cement concrete floorcomp.job	9.00 sqm.	192.95/sqm.	1736.55
9.	12mm th.cement plasters(1:6)comp.job	15.00 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	1014.75

TOTAL RS. 20966.94



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BIII OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR OF DAMAGED /FALLEN MAIN DRAIN AT BL COLONY BACK SIDE OF QTR.NO.53 TO 72 SL..NO.17.

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	Earth work in excavation for drain main	12,15/ cum.	103.40/cum	1256.31
	draincomp.job			
2.	Brick work (1:6) in F & P of bricks CD-50comp.job	6.21 cum	2007.00/cum	12463.47
3.	12mm th. Cement plaster with punningcomp.job	18.00 sqm	97.90/sqm.	1762.20
4.	P/L cement concrete (1:2:4) on top of	0.35 cum	3194.10/cum	1117.93
	wallcomp.job			

TOTAL RS.16599.91



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS IN TWO UNITS QTRS. AT SECTOR OF D BLOCK, BHUYLI QTR.NO. D/ii/51 & D/ii/54. SL.NO.18.

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Taking down frames of doors & windows as per direction of CE/Icomp.job	2.0 Nos,.	54.60/each	109.20
2.	Sal woods works in frames of doors & windowscomp. job	0.071 cum	30511.90/cum	2166.34
3.	P&Fixing M.S. flat iron hold fastcomp.job	8.0 Nos.	61,.50/each	492.00
4.	Fixing frames of doors in existing openingcomp.job	2.0 Nos.	354.45/each	708.90
5.	P & Fixing 25mm thick battened shutters for doors & windows including all fittings. Compl. Job	2.35 sqm.	1320.50/sqm.	3103.17
6.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint over wooden/steel surfacescomp;. job	76.0 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	1736.60
7.	Dismantling cement plaster of shirtijngcomp. job.	82.45 sqm.	8.20/sqm.	676.09
8.	6mm thick cement plaster 1:3comp.job	28.82 sqm	62.15/sqm.	1791.16
9.	12mm thick cement plaster 1:6comp.job	81.12 sqm	67.65/sqm.	5487.76
10.	12mm thick cewment plaster 1:4+ Neat cement punningcomp.job	6.0 sqm.	97.90/sqm	587.40
11.	Dismantling cement concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix. Comp. job	0.87 cum	368.45/cum	320.55
12.	P & laying 25mm thick cement concrete flooring 1:2:4comp.job	35.0 sqm.	86.05/sqm.	3011.75
13.	White washing on old workscomp.job	300.0 sqm	4.10/sqm	1230.00
14	P & Fixing Indian type WC Pancomp.job	1 No.	534.60/each	534.60
15.	P & F & Fixing foot restcomp.job	1.0 Pair	111.70/pair	111.70
16.	P & Fixing SCI Heel Rest Sanitary bend of 100.mm dia.	1.0 No.	244.50/each	244.50
17.	P & Fixing PVC pipe of 110 mm diacomp. job.	6.30 Mtrs.	163.40/Mtr.	1029.42

TOTAL RS. 23,341.14



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS IN 2 UNITS QTRS. BLPOCK BHULI QTR.NO.B/167 & b/171 AT BHULI. SL.NO.19.

Sl. No.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE/UNIT RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	D ismentling of cement concrete 1:3:6 & richer mix &	1.95 cum	368.45/cum	718.47
2.	removing of surplus materials from sitecomplete Laying 25mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooringcomp. job	78.10 sqm.	86.05/sqm	6720.50
3.	Dismantling cement plaster/shirtinjgcomp. job	76.11 sqm	8.20/sqm	624.10
4.	6mm thick cement plaster 1:3comp.job	16.70 sqm	62.15/sqm	1037.90
5.	12mm thick cement plaster 1:6comp. job	84.79 sqm.	67.65/sqm	5736.04
6.	12mm thick cement plaster 1:6 mm thick neat cement punning. Comp.job	16.0 sqm	97.90/sqm	1566.40
7.	Sal wood works in frames of doors & windowscomp. job.	0.137 cum	30511.90/cum	4180.13
8.	P & Fixing M.S. flat iron hold fastcomp. job	16 Nos.	61.50/each	984.00
9.	Providing and Fixing 25mm thick battened shutters for doors & windowscomp. job	3.54 sqm	1320.50/sqm	4674.57
10.	Supplying and applying priming coat on wooden surfacescomp. job	8.0 sqm	16.55/sqm	132.40
11.	Whute washing on old works Taking 140.0 sqm/unit. Comp.job	280.0 sqm	4.10/sqm	1148.00
12.	Colour washing on old workscomp.job	150.0 sqm	3.85/sqm	577.50
13.	Fixing dor/windows frames in existing spacecomp. job	4.0 Nos.	354.45/each	1417.80

TOTAL RS.29517.81



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF R/M OF QTR.NO.C/185,C/204 AT BHULI 'C' BLOCK,BHULI. SL.NO.20

Sl. No.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS,	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	12MM TH.CEMENT PLASTER(1;6)COMP.JOB	74.90 sqm	67.65/sqm	5066.98
2.	12mm th. Plaster (1:4) with neat cement punningcomp.	76.03 sqm	97.90/sqm	7443.33
	job			
3.	Half brick work (1:4) in F & Pcomp.job	10.17 sqm	258.03/sqm	2624.16
4.	6mm th. Cement plaster in ceilingcomp. job.	25.00 sqm.	62.15/sqm.	1553.75
5.	Pre cast RCC (1:2:4) S/Scomp. job	0.34 sqm	4882.25	1659.96
6.	Reinforcement for RCC workcomp.job	23.00 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	982.10
7.	P/F/F Sal wood work in framecomp. job	0.070 cum	30511.90/cum	2135.83
8.	P/F/F factory made batten shutterscomp.job	2.88 sqm	1320.50/sqm	3803.04
9.	Wwhite washing two coat on old surface,comp. job	310.00 sqm	4.10/sqm	1271.00
10.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp.job	63.20 sqm	22.85/sqm.	1444.12
1.1	P/F/F/ 5980mm sizwe W.C.Pancomp.job	One	534.60	534.60
12.	P/F/F/ foot rest size 250ZX130X30comp.job	One pair	111.70	111.70
13.	P/F/F O.Trap/double equal plain junction etc.complete.	One	473.35 each	473.35

TOTAL RS. 29103.92



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF MINOR REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS IN COMMUNITY CENTRE AT A BLOCK, BHULI. SL.NO,.21

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Dismantling cement plaster /shirting & removing of surplus materials,,complete job	14.0 sqm	8.20/sqm	114.80
2.	6mm thick cement plaster 1:3comp. job	4.70 sqm	62.15	291.10
3.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:6 comp. job	18.70 sqm	67.65	12265.05
4.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint over old surfacescomp. job	41.0 sqm	22.85	936.85
5.	Distempering with oil bound washable distempercomp.job.	191.0 sqm	14.90	2845.90
6.	Painting with water proofing cement paint over wall surfacecomp.job.	218.0 sqm	27.95	6093.10
7.	Painting with plastic emulsion on wall surfacescomp. job	7.40 sqm.	25.85	191.29
8.	Colour washing on old surfacescomp. job	19.0 sqm.	4.10	77.90

TOTALRS. 11817.00



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli : Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE IN TWO UNITS QTRS,. AT D BLOCK BHULI QTR.NO. D/ii/32 & d/ii/39 SL.NO.22

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Taking down frames of doors & windows as per direction of CE/Icomp.job	6.0 each	54.60	327.60
2.	Sal wood works in frames of doors and windowscomp.job	0.205cum	30511.90	6254.93
3.	P& fixing M.S. flat iron hold fastcomp. job	24.0 each	61.50	1476.00
4.	Providing and fixing 25mm thick battend shutters for doors and windows including all fittings comp.job	6.70 sqm	1320.50	8847.35
5.	Fixing frames of doors & windows a) Doors b) Windows.	4.0 each 2.0 each	354.45 214.20	1417.80 428.40
6.	Supplying and applying priming coat over wooden surfacescomp.job	19.0 sqm	16.55	314.45
7.	Dismantling cement conc rete 1:3:6 or richer mixcomp.job	1.0 cum	368.45	368.45
8.	Laying 25mm th. Cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring.	39.4 sqm.	86.05	3390.37
9.	Dismentling ce,ment plaster/shirtingcomp. job	116.0 sqm	8.20	951.20
10.	6mm thick cement plaster 1:3	28.36 sqm	62.15	1762.57
11.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:6comp.job.	126.0 sqm	67.65	8523.90
12.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:4 + neat cement punningcomp.job	10.0 sqm.	97.90	979.00
13.	White washing on old workco,mp. Job.	288.0 sqm	4.10	1180 .80
14.	Colour washing on old workscomp.jpob	80.0 sqm	9.85	308.00
15.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintover a) New Surface.	19.0 sqm.	33.25	631.75
	b) Old surface.	51.0 sqm	22.85	1165.35

TOTAL RS. 38327.92



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILLOF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QTR.NO.E/iii/633 AT E BLOCK, BHULI. SL.NO.23

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Half brick work (1:4) in supdocomp.job	3.60 sqm	290.25	1044.90
2.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:6)comp.job	25.56 asqm	67.65/sqm	1729.13
3.	12mm th. Plaster with punning (1:3)do. comp. job	33.20 sqm	97.90/sqm	3250.28
4.	P/F/F/ 25mm th. Factory made batten shutters,,comp.job.	2.99 sqm.	1320.50.sqm	3948.29
5.	P/F/F sal wood work in framescomp.job	0,035 cum	30511.90/cum	1067. 91
6.	6mm th. And plasters (1:3) in ceilingcomp. job	11.88 sqm	62.15 sqm	738.34
7.	White washing two coat on old surfacecomp. job	157.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm	643.70
8.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job	37.00 sqm	22.85/sqm	845.45

TOTAL RS. 13268.00



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

<u>BIII OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF ROOF REP. WITH BIUTUMEN PAINTING OF QTR.NO. 22 & 23 AT D BLOCK BHULI SEC, VIII BHULI. SL.NO.24</u>

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	Removal of old tarfelt etc. complete job.	85.79 sqm	1.86 sqm	159.56
2.	Grading of roof with cement concrete (1:2:4) etc. complete job,.	2.578 cum	3314.95/cum	8549.02
3.	Painting top of roof with net buitumen etccomp. job	85.79 sqm	63.00 sqm	5404.77

TOTAL RS. 14113.35



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS NBIN 2 UNITS QTRS. No.A/287 & A/293 at A Block,Bhuli. Sl.no.25

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Dismantling cement con crete 1:3:6 richer mix and removing of surplus materials from site. Asper direction of C.E/I.	1.37 cum	368.45/cum	504.77
2.	Laying 25mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooringcomp. job.	54.80 sqm	86.05 sqm	4715.54
3.	Structural steel work in built up section for steel doorscomp. job	94.0 Kg.	46.35/Kg.	4356.90
4.	Brick work with C.D. 50 bricks in cement morter 1:6 in super structurecomp. job	1.0 cum	2250.70/cum	2250.70
5.	Dismantling cement plaster /shirtingcomp. job.	56.55 sqm	8.20/sqm	463.71
6.	6mm th. Cement plaster1:3 ,,,comp. job	30.40 sqm	62.15/sqm	1889.36
7.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:6 ,,comp.job	50.0 sqm	67.65/sqm	3382.50
8.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:4 for roof repairing taking a quantity of 15.0 sqmcomp.job	15.0 sqm	77.55/sqm.	1163.25
9.	Painting top of roof with hot bitumencomp. job	101.0 sqm	63.00 /sqm	6363.00
10.	Half brick work with CD 50 bricks in cement mortar 1:4 in & S.Structure .comp.job	4.0 sqm	290.48/sqm	1161.92
11.	White washing on old workcomp. job.	360.0 sqm	4.10/sqm	11476.00
12.	Colour washing on old workcomp. job.	140.0 sqm.	3.85/sqm	539.00
13.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint over old surfacescomp. job	70.0 sqm	22.85/sqm	1599.50
14.	Labour charge of sweepers cleaning and dismantling workscomp. job	4.0 Heads	148.77/Head	595.08
15.	P & fixing Indian type W.C. Pancomp. job	1.0 No.	534.60/each	534.60
16.	P & fixing foot rest (250X125X25mm),comp. job.	1.0 pair	112.85/pair.	112.85
17.	P & fixing SCI Heel Rest sanitary Bend (100mm diacomp. job	1.0 No.	244.50/each	44.50

TOTAL RS. 31153.18



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

Bill of quantity FOR THE WORK OF R/M of qtr.No.E/II/324 at E Block,Bhuli. SL. No. 26.

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS,	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	12MM TH. CEMENT plaster (1:6) on wallcomp. job	54.00 sqm	67.65/sqm	3653.10
2.	12mm th. Cement plaster(1:4) with neat cement	19.00 sqm	97.90/sqm.	1860.10
	punningcomp. job			
3.	P/F/F./ Sal wood work in framecomp. job	0.066 cum	30511.90/cum	2013.78
4.	P/F/F/ 25mm th,. Battoned door shutterscomp. job	2.29 sqm	1320.50/asqm	3029.22
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paintcomp. job	33.00 sqm	22.85/sqm	754.05
6.	White washing two coat on old surfacecomp. job	157.00 sqm	4.10/sqm	643.70

TOTAL RS.11953.95



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

Bill of quantity for the work of REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS INCLUDING ROOF IN QTR.NO.B/94 AT B BLOCK BHULI. SL.NO.27

Sl.no.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Taking down frames of dors & windows as per direction of	3.0 each	54.60	163.80
	CE/Icomp.job			
2.	Sal wood work inj frames of doors & windowscomp. job	0.094 cum	30511.90	2868.11
3.	P & fixing M.S. flat iron hold fastcomp. job	12.0 each	61.50	738.00
4.	Providing and fixing 25mm thick battend shutter for doors &	2.90 saqm	1320.50	3829.45
	windowscomp.job			
5.	S & spplying priming coat over wooden surfacecomp. job	8.0 sqm	16.55	132.40
6.	Dismantling brick work in cement mortatrcomp. job.	1.0 cum	310.75	310.75
7.	Dismantling cement concrete 1:34:6 or richer mix.	1.19 cum	368.45	438.45
8.	Layingf 25mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooringcomp. job	47.0 sqm	86.05	4095.98
9.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:4 + Neat cement punningcomp. job	5.0 sqm	97.90	489.50
10.	Dismantling cement plaster/shirtingcomp. job	30.8 sqm	8.20	252.56
11.	6,mm th. Cement plaster 1:3.	13.50 sqm	62.15	839.02
12.	12,mm th. Cement plaster 1:6comp. job	20.0 sqm	67.65 sqm	1353.00
13.	White washing on old workcomp. job,.	175.0 sqm	4.10	717.50
14.	Colour washing on old work. ,co,mp./j0ob.	70.0 sqm	3.85	269.50
15.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint overcomp. job			
	a) New Surface	8.0 sqm	33.25	266.00
	b) Old surgace.	30.0 sqm	22.85	685.50

TOTAL RS. 17449.52



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

Bill of quantity for the work MAINTENANCE OF CHAT GHAT AT D BLOCK BHULI SL. NO.28.

Sl. No.	Item	QUANTITY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT
				RS.
1.	Cleaning of grass including uprooting of vegetation &	698.60 sqm	263.90% sqm.	1843.60
	grass. Comp. job.			
2.	Earth work in excavation over are around road,,,comp. job	40.75 cum	101.85/cum	4150.38
3.	Supply labour for cleaning pondcomp;. job	10 No.	135.25 each	1352.50
4.	Surface dressing including removing vegetationcomp,.job.	297.39 sqm	512.10% sqm	1522.93

TOTAL RS.8869.41



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF MAINT. OF CHAT GHAT AT C & E BLCOK, BHULI SL.NO.29.

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY/UNIT	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Cleaning of jungle including uprooting of vegetationcompjob	1412.08 sqm	263.90 % sqm	3726.47
2.	Earth work in excavation over area around pondcomp; job,.	45.28 cum	101.85/cum	4611.76
3.	Supplying and cleaning of pond including taken out pondco,mp.job	18 Nos.	135.25 each	2434.50
4.	Surface dressing including removing of vegetation etccomp. job	371.60 sqm	512.10% sqm	1902.96
5.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:4) with neat cement punningcomp job.	16.00 sqm.	97.90/sqm	1566.40

TOTAL RS. 14242.09



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF CLEANING OF CHHAT GHAT AT A BLOCK BHULI SL.NO.30

Sl.no.	Item	Qty/unit	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1	Cleaning of Jungle including up;rooting	912.63 sqm	263.90%	2408.43
	vegetation.comp.job		sqm	
2.	Earth work in excavation over area around pond &	37.37 cum	101.85/cum	3806.13
	stairco,mp.job			
3.	Supplying labour for cleaning pond including taken out	15 Nos.	135.25/each	2028.75
	mud etccomp. job			
4.	Surface dressing including removing of vegetationcomp.	297.39 sqm.	512.10 %	1522.93
	job		sqm	

TOTAL RS .9766.14